Workload, Three (3) year Pro Support, and implementation from

Insight Public Sector, Inc. utilizing the Texas Department of

Information Resources (DIR) Contract #DIR-CPO-5792, which was

competitively bid and awarded according to State law; and

appropriating the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and

00/100 ($250,000.00).

WHEREAS, the Hybrid Workload solution will replace aging

data center infrastructure (servers, switches and storage devices)

WHEREAS, this system is a one-stop solution for compute,

storage and networking and making it easier to do security patches

[...]

DIR-CPO-5792) will be applicable to this project, a copy of which

is incorporated herein for all purposes and attached hereto as

Exhibit “2”

EXHIBIT “A”

I:-LuR-cpo-5792. DellHybrzdworkloadPurohaseInsiqhc2e

III.

The City will pay the total amount of Two Hundred Fifty

Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($250,000.00) to Insight Public Sector,

Inc. for Dell Hybrid Workload, Three (3) year Pro Support, and

implementation, as described at Exhibit “1”.

Iv.

Pursuant to the requirements of House Bill 1295, 84th

Legislative Session, this contract is contingent upon the business

[...]

is not appropriated for any other purpose.

Lindsay K1oskiniemi
City Controller

ORDINANCE NO. 2026-

An Ordinance authorizing and approving the purchase by the City of

Pasadena, Texas of 13 vehicles from Silsbee Ford utilizing the TIPS

Cooperative Contract #240901; in the amount of Eight Hundred

Seventy-two Thousand One Hundred Forty-five Dollars and 18/100

($872,145.18).

WHEREAS, Staff recommends a contract for the purchase of

(2) 2026 White Ford Interceptor Utility, (1) 2026 white Ford

Interceptor Utility, (1) 2026 carbonized Gray Ford Interceptor

Utility, (1) 2026 white Ford Responder F-lEO, (5) 2026 white Ford

[...]

Product Pricing Summary pages from Silsbee Ford attached hereto at

Exhibit “1”, provided utilizing the TIPS Cooperative Contract

#240901, Exhibit “2”, which was competitively bid and awarded

according to State Law.

SECTION 3. That there is hereby appropriated out of Account No.

00210-7915 the amount of Eight Hundred Seventy-two Thousand One

Hundred Forty-five Dollars and :8/100 ($872,145.18) for this

purpose; and the Mayor and the City Controller are hereby

authorized to draw warrant, check or voucher in said amount or so

much thereof as may be necessary to pay and discharge the legal

obligation of the City of Pasadena, Texas chargeable thereto.

[...]

Lindsay Koskiniemi
City Controller

ORDINANCE NO. 2026-

An Ordinance authorizing and approving the purchase by the City of

Pasadena, Texas of 32 vehicles from Lake Country Chevrolet

utilizing the TIPS Cooperative Contract #240901; in the amount of

One Million Five Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Three Hundred

Eighty-Nine Dollars and 84/100 ($1,577,389.84).

WHEREAS, Staff recommends a contract for the purchase of

(5) 2Q26 White Chevrolet Tahoe PPV, (1) 2026 Dark Ash Chevrolet

Tahoe PPV, (1) 2026 white Chevrolet Tahoe PPV, (1) 2026 White

Chevrolet Tahoe PPV, (9) 2026 Chevrolet Traverse LT — color:

[...]

was competitively bid and awarded according to State Law.

StPurchTFS-akeCountryChev.ChevroIetVeh:s1es26

SECTION 3. That there is hereby appropriated out of Account No.

00210-7915 the amount of One Million Five Hundred Seventy-Seven

Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars and 84/100

($1,577,389.84) for a total of One Million Five Hundred Seventy-

Seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars and 84/100

($1,577,389.84) for this purpose; and the Mayor and the City

Controller are hereby authorized to draw warrant, check or voucher

in said amount or so much thereof as may be necessary to pay and

discharge the legal obligation of the City of Pasadena, Texas

chargeable thereto.